PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name from Nikon Metrology Inc. to Nikon Metrology Canada Inc. previously recorded on Reel 025410 Frame 0467. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Nikon Metrology Canada Inc.	10/30/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nikon Metrology NV		
Street Address:	Geldenaaksebaan 329		
City:	Leuven		
State/Country:	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	3001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11527073	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 645-1483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060771.00145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory D.DeGrazia

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment3#page1.tif source=assignment3#page2.tif source=assignment3#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 025882 FRAME: 0663

11527073

CH \$40,00

501453435

DEC-23-2010 21:04 HOWARD &HOWARD 248 645 1668 P.C USPTO 12/23/2010 8:56:25 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

248 645 1568 P.004/004

TO: GREGORY D. DEGRAZIA COMPANY: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			11/19/2010 501355541	2015	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	***************************************			
	***************************************	<i>N</i>	lame	Execution Date	
Nikon Metrology Inc		***********		10/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Nikon Metrol	ogy NV			
Street Address:	Geldenaakse	ebaan S	329		
City:	3001 Leuver	١			
State/Country:	BELGIUM	*********			
	Property Type		Number 527073		
Application Numbe	Application Number: 1152		070		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)64	I5-15 6 8	}		
	ll be sent via US	ใ <i>Mail</i> ผ	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	248645				
Email: Correspondent Nam	ipdocke e- Gregor				
Correspondent Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	Royal (Dak, MI	CHIGAN 48067-2557		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		060771.00145			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory D. DeGrazia			
	icles_of_Amend icles_of_Amend ient_Assignmen	ment#p t_for_R			

PATENT TOTAL P.004
REEL: 025882 FRAME: 0664

Patent Assignment for Registration

THIS DEED is made the day of September, 2010

Between

1.3

Nikon Metrology Canada, Inc. (formerly Metris Canada, Inc.) having seat at 60 Northland Road Unit 6 & 7, Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2B8 (Canada), hereinafter referred as the Assignor;

on one side and

Nikon Metrology NV having is registered office at Geldenaaksebaan, 329 B-3001 Leuven (Belglum) hereinafter referred as the Assignee;

on the other side

BEING STATED THAT

The Assignor is the owner of the patents

- EP 04769721.4 filed on Aug, 06 2004 entitled "Laser Projection Systems and method"
- EP 06112293.3 filed on Aug, 06 2004 entitled "Laser Projection Systems and method"
- EP 06718713.8 filed on Jan, 18 2006 entitled "Laser Projection System, intelligent data correction system and method"
- JP 2006-525928 filed on Aug, 06 2004 entitled "Laser Projection Systems and method"
- US 7,545,517 filed on Aug, 06 2004 entitled "Laser Projection Systems and method"
- US 7,463,368 filed on Jan, 19 2005 entitled "Laser Projection System, Intelligent data correction system and method"
- US 12/836,617 filed on Jul, 15 2010 entitled "Laser Projection Systems and method"
- US 12/478,856 filed on Jun, 05 2009 entitled "Laser Projection System, intelligent data correction system and method"
- EP 06815781.7 filed on Sep, 28 2006 entitled "Fastener automation system and method of assembly"
- US 11/527,073 filed on Sep, 25 2006 entitled "Fastener automation system and method of assembly"
- US 12/138,586 filed on Jun 13, 2008 entitled "Laser Metrology Sensor and Method"

hereinafter referred to as 'the Patents'.

October 21, 2010 - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025882 FRAME: 0665

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely with full title guarantee and free from encumbrances (save for the licences already disclosed to the Assignee) the Patents for the full term of such rights and all rights to claim priority from the Patents and file patent applications in respect of the inventions disclosed by the Patents, all rights to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, reissues, re-examinations, renewals and restorations of the Patents, together with all accrued causes of action and any remedy in respect of any infringement of the Patents which has occurred prior to the date of this Deed, to hold the same to the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.

The Assignee is hereby authorised to do all the necessary operations to obtain the recordal of this transfer on registers at all the competent authorities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been executed as a Deed and delivered the day and year first before written

SIGNED as a Deed on behalf of Nikon Metrology Canada, Inc.

a company incorporated in Canada, by

Name of Signatory: Yoshikawa Kenji

Signature

being a person who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, is acting under the authority of the company

SIGNED as a Deed by Nikon Metrology NV acting by

Name of Signatory: Yoshikawa Kenji

Signature

In the presence of:

Koenraad Van der Elst

Geldanaaksphaan, 329 B-3001 Heverlee (Belgium)

October 21, 2010 - Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/02/2011